

(
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2013
(CC 11764-11765/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2011 in SA No.949/2011,SA
No.950/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NALLA VENKATESWARA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NALLA KOTESWARA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to file a dditional documents)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.Bharat Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Joydip Roy,Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M.,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the
relevant material.

Delay condoned.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference.
The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master